FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	05-12-1	999	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB №. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)	,					
Tab settings			വളറ		▼	V
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Pa	101034	record	the attached origina	documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(•	•_		and address of re	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO HOOVER CONTAINMENT, INC.)				CANADIAN II COMMERCE	as Admin <u>is</u> Agent	trative
Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached?	Yes 120 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2-3	-99		425	LEXINGTON	AVENUE
☐ Assignment		Merger	Street	Address: 425	LEXINGION	ALLINGE
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other NOTICE OF		Change of Name	City:	New York	State: NY	ZIP:10017
Execution Date:Januar	IN PATENT	rs -				
Execution Date.			Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Ye	es XO No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s)		-	,		
If this document is being f	iled together with	h a new application	on, the executi	ion date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
09/050,021					SEE ATTA	CHED
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 2 Yes	□ No		
Name and address of party concerning document should	•	spondence	6. Total n	number of application	ons and patents in	nvolved: 19
Name: CADWALADER,	WICKERSH	AM & TAFT	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>760</u> .	00
Internal Address: RAYNA	ARD D. HOOI	<u> </u>	⊠ En	closed		
LEGAL	ASSISTAN'	r	□ Au	thorized to be char	rged to deposit a	account
SUITE	2400					
Street Address: 227 N 05/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000095 090	VEST TRADE	STREET	8. Depos	it account number	:	
01 FC1581	720.00 DP					
City: CHARLOTTE : 05/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000094 090	State: <u>NC</u> 50021	ZIP: 28202	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by dep	posit account)
01 FC:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
LORI POTTS		Och	TOA		4,	/26/99
Name of Person Signin	•	er of pages including	Signature cover sheet, atta	chments, and docume	nt: 7	Date
			,	,		

Exhibit A

PATENTS

Serial No.	T	. Issue or	Title
or Patent No.	<u>Inventor</u>	File Date	<u>Title</u>
4,948,340		8/14/90	Above-Ground Storage System
4,989,750		2/5/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,004,632		4/2/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
1,329,153 (Canada)		5/3/94	Above-Ground Storage System
5,005,615		4/9/91	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage
5,012,949		5/7/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,016,689		5/21/91	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage
5,038,456		8/13/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction Method
5,082,138		1/21/92	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,092,024		3/3/92	Fire Resistant Tank Construction Method
5,103,996		4/14/92	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,137,064		8/11/92	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid
5,184,939		2/9/93	Above-Ground Storage System

Serial No.	<u>Inventor</u>	Issue or	70:41 -
or Patent No.		File Date	<u>Title</u>
5,265,656		11/30/93	Safety Tank Appartus For Liquid Having Fire Resistant Construction
5,282,546		2/1/94	Composite Above Ground Liquid Storage Vault
5,284,191		2/8/94	Safety Tank Apparatus for Liquid Storage
5,285,920		2/15/94	Fire Resistant Tank Assembly and Liquid Hydrocarbon Dispensing
5,406,993		4/18/95	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage
5,718,269		2/17/98	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage

PATENT LICENSES

-3-

United States		
Patent No.	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>

P

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO HOOVER CONTAINMENT, INC.), a Deleware corporation (the "Assignor"), has granted to CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Patents (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Patents"). The Assignee's security interest in the Patents can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: January 12, 1999

Very truly yours,

CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

By Janice C. McCormick

Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE as Assignee

By Mulauf h. Sonkon Name: Muhael P. Doven Title: As Agent

CW&T\J:\Docs\Nclib1\Ajohnson\0058289.02

Exhibit A

PATENTS

Serial No.	Inventor	Issue or	Tial.
or Patent No.	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,948,340		8/14/90	Above-Ground Storage System
4,989,750		2/5/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,004,632		4/2/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
1,329,153 (Canada)		5/3/94	Above-Ground Storage System
5,005,615		4/9/91	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage
5,012,949		5/7/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,016,689		5/21/91	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage
5,038,456		8/13/91	Fire Resistant Tank Construction Method
5,082,138		1/21/92	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,092,024		3/3/92	Fire Resistant Tank Construction Method
5,103,996		4/14/92	Fire Resistant Tank Construction
5,137,064		8/11/92	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid
5,184,939		2/9/93	Above-Ground Storage System

Serial No.	T	Issue or	Tialo	
or Patent No.	<u>Inventor</u>	File Date	<u>Title</u>	
5,265,656		11/30/93	Safety Tank Appartus For Liquid Having Fire Resistant Construction	
5,282,546		2/1/94	Composite Above Ground Liquid Storage Vault	
5,284,191		2/8/94	Safety Tank Apparatus for Liquid Storage	
5,285,920		2/15/94	Fire Resistant Tank Assembly and Liquid Hydrocarbon Dispensing	
5,406,993		4/18/95	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage	
5,718,269		2/17/98	Safety Tank Apparatus For Liquid Storage	

PATENT LICENSES

United States		
Patent No.	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>

-3-

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial	<u>Owner</u>	Of	Filing
<u>No.</u>		<u>Interest</u>	<u>Date</u>
09/050,021	Containment Solutions, Inc.	(Successor By Merger To Hoover Containment, Inc.)	3/30/98

RECORDED: 05/03/1999